

SR0061 LRB095 10773 KXB 31015 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

friends; therefore, be it

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to learn of the death of Jason M. Page of Benton, who passed away 3 4 on January 23, 2007; and 5 WHEREAS, Jason M. Page was born in West Frankfort on March 6 30, 1981, the son of Robert and Peggy (Cavins) Page; and 7 WHEREAS, Jason Page was employed at Marion Ford and worked 8 in the body shop; and WHEREAS, He was a NASCAR fan and collector and especially 9 liked Rusty Wallace; he enjoyed painting and fixing cars; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Jason Page was preceded in death by his 12 grandfathers, Roy Cavins and Gerald Page; and his uncle, Bill Page; and 13 WHEREAS, Jason Page is survived by his parents, Robert and 14 15 Peggy Page; his sister, Amberly Page; his stepbrother, Bryan 16 Thompson; his girlfriend, Dorothy Spain; his grandmothers, 17 Evelyn Page and Maxine Tucker; his uncles, Roy Cavins, Dennis Cavins and his wife, Sharon, and Calvin Cavins and his wife, 18 19 Julie; his aunt, Maxine Page; and several cousins and lots of

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 3 his family and friends, the passing of Jason M. Page; and be it
- 4 further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Jason M. Page as a symbol of our
- 7 sympathy.